. CONTRAGT D GOD
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! iocobe PAGE OF PAGES

r |3
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If spplcabb)
141 __|See Block 16C 11EM003957
©.135UED BY CO0E {00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1 othor than fiom €) CobE 00901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.0O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, sest, cavaly, State 209 ZiP Code) () |PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Katy Burnau |98. OAYED (SEE ITEM 11)
Savannah River Site
Building 766-H 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO
Aiken SC 29808 x |BB AC05-095R 22505 :

10D. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE * 808376193 FACILITY COE 12/08/2008

1. VRIS TV GRLV APFLIES 70 AMENBUERYY OF SOUGVATORS
. :The ubove numbered schcitadon Is amended a3 set forh In Rom 14, Tho hour and date speciled for recelpt of Offers Tlisexiended,  I"lls not extended.
oummmwmummmuww&enwmm-mmmmwnmﬁ.wmammmmmmmm
{tems 8 and 19, and reiuming ¢spies of ho amcndmont: (b) By scknowdodging recelp! of tis amendment on cach copy of tho offer dmited; er {¢) By
separule kelter or Lotegram which Inciudes 0 referoncs (o the scilcilation and smendment numbens. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKROVLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR YO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIRED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Uy

vitue of s amandment you dasire lo change aa clior alresdy submitiod, such change may b msds by telogram or lattor, provided exch ielagram or leftes makes referonce
to tho sotcilsticn and this amandmant, and [s recaived prict to tha cpening hour and data spocifiod.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA { roguirod)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO SODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MOCIRES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKOKE | A )3 CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speclly outh 0
CAOEA ROUR EN TOR (Spocily auinodl) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

8. THE ABOVE RUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE CHANGES fruch ooty
o e e ) BT ORI T B R T ACMaUSTR IS, OES (such a3 changos in paying effce.

LEMERTAL AGREEMENT IS E

X FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement {Aug 1987) Alt II & Alt III {Apr 1984)
T | D-OYRER Spech pe of modikcation &ad sutioaty)

EIMPORYTANT:  Conlrsetor Cisnot,  [Els required 1o sign this document and rolum 1 coplas to tho lasuing office.
14. CESCRIPTION OF AMENGMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section Roacings, inchating salclsSonvtontract subject matior whare fe3 o) .
See Page 2.

wuwmumwmammmmmmua1Mummu.mmamnwhmmuom
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T)pe o7 prind 16A. NAME AND TiTLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or grind

LD&&{ [ Angela S. Morton
158, CONTRACTOAX mwﬁmu V8C. DATE SIGNED
—/A-%u-w
A e Gl OV A k(2
NSN 7540-01-152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)
Provicus vditon unusabla Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Contract No, DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modifleation No. 141
Page 2 of 3

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to definitize Modification 085 by the following equitable
adjustment:

The estimated cost for work performed under Modification 085 through August 25, 2011 is
established at $308,113.00 with the base fixed fee being $16,946.22. The estimated cost for
work performed under Modification 085 after August 25, 2011 is established at
$1,908,353.00 with an adjustment to the award fee pool of $157,439.12. The total estimated
cost of work under Modification 085 is $2,216,466.00 plus a fee (fixed and award fee) of
$174,385.34 equals $2,390,851.34,

B. Section C and Section F is modified from Modification 085 as follows:
1. Section C, Description/Specifications/Statement of Work

TO: ARP/MCU Life Extension Fabrication and Installation

This modification for ARP/MCU Life Extension which includes fabrication and installation
activities, and procurement of bulk items, will be completed by March 31, 2012. All work
performed shall be completed in accordance with the designs and specifications of Modification
071 (ARPMCU Life Extension Design). The services incorporated by this modification are as
follows:

(a) SRR shall provide Title IIl Design support for construction activities as well as fabrication
and material/equipment procurement activities.

(b) The following early fabrication and installation activities support the ARP/MCU Life
Extension Program:

Fabrication and Installation Activities for ARP/MCU Facility. These activities will be in
accordance with the detailed design requirements provided under Modification 071 and include:

Fabrication of Contactor Test Stands
Fabrication of Contactor Transport Box.

* Modification of existing contactor vibration monitoring system including installation
of a 6500 System and interface with existing DCS system in the main control room

» Fabrication and installation of a redundant vibration monitoring system to be used
locally only for predictive maintenance and monitoring.

o Cell cover modifications associated with process piping modifications in the cells.



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No, 141
Page3 of 3

Fabrication Activities for the Next Generation Solvent (NGS). These activities will be in
accordance with the detailed design requirements provided under Modification 071 and include:

¢ Fabrication of twenty (20) sampling support devices.
¢ Procurement of ten (10) DOT containers for disposal of solvent.
o SRNL support in mixing NGS from the four chemical components.

Procurement and Pre-fabrication Activities for Operations Recovery Piping (SEHT to CDT and
SEHT to SED Coalescer). These activitics will be in accordance with the detailed design
requirements provided under Modification 071 and include:

o Procurement of bulk material and prefabrication of Operations Recovery Piping
(SEHT to CDT and SEHT to SED Coalescer).

Procurement and Pre-fabrication Activities for SE Coalescer. These activities will be in
accordance with the detailed design requirements provided under Modification 071 and include:

¢ Procurement of bulk material, and pre-fabrication of two (2) SE Coalescer housings
including remotability.
o Fabrication of Mock-Up stand to ensure interchangeability.

(c) All early fabrication and installation activities associated with the ARP/MCU facilities must
be completed by March 31, 2012.

2. Scction F, Dcliveries or Performance, clause F.2 is modified from Modification 085 as
follows:

The period of performance for the changed work specified in Section C shall be for the period of
performance beginning with the date of the signed modification through March 31, 2012.

C. In consideration of the modification (Mod 141) agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustment for the Contractor’s “proposals for adjustment” under SRR letter SRR-CAA-2011-
00216, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise
to the “proposals for adjustment.”

D. Delete clause FAR 52.216.24 Limitation of Government Liability (Apr 1984) as established
in Modification 085.

E. The funding for this settlement is located in CLIN 00001 and is subject to FAR 52.232
Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

F. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



